

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1127 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 542 OF 2017

Pramod P. Shah .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Mahendra V. Gandhi & Ors. ....Respondent

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATE : 29th January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Not before this court.

Office is directed not to place the matter before the bench of which, Justice G.S.Patel J, is a member.

Office to act accordingly.

**( ASSOCIATE )**