

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1127 OF 2017
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.542 OF 2017**

Pramod P. Shah .. Applicant.

Vs.

Mahendra V. Gandhi & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr. Snehal Shah with Ms.Deepti Panda, Mr.Sanmish Gala, Ms.Aditi Bhat, Mr.Josh Shah for the applicant in Chamber Summons No.1127/2017.

Mr. Prakash R. Shah with Mr.Hiren G. Shah i/b Prakash & Co. for Defendant Nos.1, 3, 4, 6 and 7.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 22ND MARCH, 2018

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner states that inspection of documents referred to and relied upon will be provided tomorrow i.e. 23rd March, 2018.
2. Reply, if any, including to the additional affidavit, to be filed within one week from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 4th April, 2018.
3. Meanwhile learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant Nos.1, 3, 4, 6 and 7 states that his clients will have no objection if a new

bank account is opened in the name of Partnership firm as contemplated in prayer clause (c). It is made clear that this consent is only to opening of the bank account, pending hearing of this application and nothing beyond.

3. List the matter on 10th April, 2018.
4. Parties to act on a copy of this order duly authenticated by the registry of this Court.

(A.K. MENON,J.)