

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1127 OF 2017
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 542 OF 2017

Pramod P. Shah ... Applicant

vs.

Mahendra V. Gandhi & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Snehal Shah a/w. Ms. Deepti Panda, Mr. Sanmish Gala, Ms. Aditi Bhat, Mr. Josh Shah for the applicant in Chamber Summons No. 1127/2017.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Mr. Hiren G. Shah i/b. Prakash & Co. for Defendant no. 1, 3, 4, 6.

Mr. S. G. Kudle for Respondent no.7

.....

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATE : 11th APRIL, 2018

P. C.

Mr. Kudle appearing for Respondent no.7 undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week from today. He seeks to file reply. Reply, if any, to be filed within two weeks from today. Meanwhile, in view of the fact that the order dated 22nd March, 2018 has still not been complied with, stand over to 16th April, 2018 to report compliance.

(A.K. MENON, J.)