



(e) the fees and expenses of the Chartered Accountant shall be paid out of the receipts. If the receipts, after payment of expenses, is not sufficient to pay the fees and expenses of the Chartered Accountant, then the deficit shall be contributed equally by applicant and respondent nos.1,3,4, 6 and 7.

(f) it is clarified that by contributing for this expenses would not give any right to any of the parties and it will be decided independently in the appropriate application;

(g) respondent nos.1,3,4,6 and 7 shall co-operate with the Chartered Accountant and shall provide all details and information that the Chartered Accountant will seek within 72 hours of receiving a communication from the Chartered Accountant with an endorsement at the bottom that whatever provided for is true and correct.

- 2 Chamber summons to be listed for hearing on 28<sup>th</sup> February 2019.
- 3 All to act on authenticated copy of this order.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**