

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1127 OF 2017
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.542 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.515 OF 2009**

Pramod P. Shah .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Mahendra V. Gandhi & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Snehal Shah a/w Ms. Dipti Panda and Mr. Sanmish Gala I/b. Markand Gandhi and Co. for the plaintiff.

Mr. Prakash R. Shah I/b. Prakash & Co. for defendants nos.1,3,4 and 6.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 25TH JUNE, 2018.

P.C. :

1. Reply, if any, to be filed during the course of the day.
2. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 30th June, 2018.
3. Stand over to 2nd July, 2018.

(A.K. MENON,J.)