

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1127 OF 2017

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.542 OF 2017

Pramod P. ShahApplicant/Claimant

Vs.

Mahendra V. Gandhi and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sanmish Gala a/w. Mr. Ankur Kalal I/b. M/s. Markand Gandhi and Company for claimant/applicant.

Ms. Apurva Thipsay I/b. Prakash and Company for respondent nos.1 and 6.

Mr. Shikur Gafur Kudle for respondent no.7.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY 2019

P.C.:

1 Mr. Gala, counsel for applicant/claimant states that M/s. S.M. Pradhan and Company have informed his instructing advocates that the concerned partner is of advanced age and hence, will not be able to take up the assignment.

2 In view thereof, paragraph 1(d) of the order dated 31st January 2019 to be replaced with the following :

(d) M/s. Bhupendra Fafadia and Company, having their office at L.K. Market Building, 3rd Floor, R.No.58, 156, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai – 400 002 (Telephone No.:22014 562/22059886) is appointed as Chartered Accountant for this purpose.

3 Stand over to 28th March 2019.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)