

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1127 OF 2017
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 542 OF 2017

Pramod P. Shah

..Applicant/Claimant

Vs.

Mahendra V. Gandhi & Ors.

..Respondents

None for the Applicant.

CORAM:- B. P. COLABAWALLA,J.
DATE :- DECEMBER 01, 2022.

P. C.:

1. When the above Chamber Summons is called out, none appeared on behalf of the Applicant.

2. In these circumstances, place the above Chamber Summons on board on 8th December, 2022 under the caption 'for dismissal'.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)