

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1127 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 542 OF 2017

Sandeep P. ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Mahendra V. Gandhi And Ors.RESPONDENT

Gaurav Joshi, Sr. Counsel i/b MARKAND GANDHI AND CO
for applicant

SHIKUR GAFUR KUDLE for Defendant no. 7

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 8th December, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/01/2023 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)