

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1127 OF 2017

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.542 OF 2017

Sandeep P. Shah

...Applicant

Versus

Mahendra V Gandhi & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 10 DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. None appears for the Execution Applicant.
2. Stand over to **17th December 2025**. To be shown under the caption "For Dismissal".

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]