

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1127 OF 2017

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.542 OF 2017

Sandeep P. Shah ...Applicant
Versus
Mahendra V. Gandhi & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Ms. Aditi Bhatt and Mr. Abhishek Jhaveri i/b.
M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co., for the Applicant.
Mr. Ranbir Singh i/b. Prakash & Co., for the Defendant Nos.1, 3, 4
and 6.
Mr. S. G. Kudle a/w. Mr. Kishor Jadhav, for the Defendant No.7.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 14th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. This Execution Application is of the year 2017 and the same was listed before this Court on 10th December 2025. On 10th December 2025, as none has appeared for both the parties, the matter was kept for dismissal on 17th December 2025. However, on 17th December 2025, both the learned Counsel appeared and took time and therefore, the matter was adjourned to 14th January 2026. Today the matter is again listed under the caption of “dismissal”. Accordingly, office to remove the matter from caption of “dismissal”.

2. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents, stand over to **21st January 2026**. To be listed fairly high on board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.01.14
19:15:53
+0530