

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1127 OF 2017

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.542 OF 2017

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Sandeep P. Shah ...Applicant

Versus

Mahendra V. Gandhi & Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally signed by
SONALI MILIND
PATIL

Date: 2026.02.26
11:09:34 +0530

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w. Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Mr. Abhishek Jhaveri i/b.
M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co., for the Applicant.

Mr. Ranbir Singh a/w. Mr. Eshan Patel i/b. Prakash & Co., for the
Defendant Nos.1, 3 and 4.

Mr. S. G. Kudle (through Video Conferencing), for the Defendant
No.7.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 25th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Ranbir Singh, learned Counsel appearing
for the Defendant Nos.1, 3 and 4, stand over to **25th March 2026**.

2. Till next date, the Defendants shall not transfer the properties
of the Firm-M/s. Sandeep & Company.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]