

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1127 OF 2017  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 542 OF 2017**

**Sandeep P. Shah** ...Applicant  
V/s.  
**Mahendra V. Gandhi & Ors.** ...Respondents

Mr. Ankit Lohia with Ms. Aditi Bhatt and Ms. Namrata Vashisth i/b Markand Gandhi & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. Vishat Pattabiraman with Mr. Dhruv B. Jain i/b DBJ Legal for the Defendant No.7.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Mr. Lohia, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and mentions the matter for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 submitting that the restraint contained on the order dated 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 remained to be continued on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 and that this Court may accordingly modify the said order.
3. Mr. Pattabiraman, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.7 submits that they have just come on record.
4. Accordingly, let the order dated 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 contain the following paragraph:-

“Till the next date, the Respondents shall not transfer the properties of the firm-M/s Sandeep & Company.”

5. The order dated 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 to accordingly stand modified.
6. To be listed as per schedule on **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL

Digitally signed by  
NIKITA YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date: 2026.04.16  
15:36:24 +0530